The research method used a quantitative method with a 

correlational research type. The sampling method used total sampling techniques. 

Data were obtained through a questionnaire on Loneliness and Psychological 

Well-Being. Respondents in this research amounted to one hundred and eleven 

(111) HD patients undergoing obtaining using is saturted sampling technique. Data 

analysis used Spearman’s Rho and the result showed that where was a positive and 

significant relationship with correlation coefficient of 0.694 with significance of 

0.000.